Date: April 30th, 2022
Document Version: V1.0
Product Change Notification
PCN-220402
Description of Change
1. Intel decided to discontinue all Enpirion Power products.
⚫ 2021/9/17: Intel PSG announced to phase out all Enpirion power IC due to product strategy.
⚫ 2021/12/1: Advantech estimated & issued LTB PO for the demand from 2022 to 2024.

⚫ OS: No change required
⚫ Driver: No change required
Ordering Information:
B1 P/N SKU B2 P/N
SOM-7569BNBCC-S2B1 N4200E/4GB nECC/32GB eMMC SOM-7569BNBCC-S2B2
SOM-7569BN0CC-S1B1 N3350E/4GB nECC SOM-7569BN0CC-S1B2
SOM-7569BCBCC-S6B1 E3950/4GB ECC/32GB eMMC SOM-7569BCBCC-S6B2
SOM-7569BC0CC-S3B1 E3930F/4GB ECC SOM-7569BC0CC-S3B2
SOM-7569CCBCC-S6B1 E3950/8GB ECC/32GB eMMC SOM-7569CCBCC-S6B2
SOM-7569CCBXC-S6B1 E3950/8GB ECC/32GB eMMC/-40~85 SOM-7569CCBXC-S6B2
SOM-7569BCBXC-S5B1 E3940/4GB ECC/32GB eMMC/-40~85 SOM-7569BCBXC-S5B2
SOM-7569BC0XC-S3B1 E3930/4GB ECC/-40~85 SOM-7569BC0XC-S3B2
Key Information & Milestones:
1. ECOM number to phase out SOM-7569 B1 Models: EPO- 030160
ECOM released date: 2022/12/20
Last Time Buy date: 2022/12/27
2. ECOM for all SOM-7569 B1 standard SKUs to add the 2nd source for Onsemi MOSFET, 1310003913 &
Onsemi load switch, 1410023743-01: Will be released & effective by 2022/5/20.